

SC 21/2025
STATE Vs. LALIT
FIR No. 0/2023
(Dayal Pur)

20.01.2025

File received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. K.P. Singh and Sh. Bhupender, Ld. Counsel
for the complainant alongwith complainant.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused, through VC.
All the accused in person.

There is some possibility of settlement between the
parties.

Heard.

Let the present matter be sent to Ld. Mediator, KKD
Courts, Delhi.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld.
Mediator, KKD Courts, Delhi on **25.01.2025**.

Put up before this court on **08.04.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.01.2025