

SC 21/2025
STATE Vs. LALIT
FIR No. 390/2023
PS (Dayal Pur)

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant with
complainant.
All the accused in person.

It is submitted that there is no possibility of
compromise.

Put up for arguments on charge on 29.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.04.2025/nk