

SC 21/2025
STATE Vs. LALIT
FIR No. 390/2023
(Dayal Pur)

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All the accused except accused Pankaj and Sagar
Sh. K. P. Singh, Ms. Sheetal Gupta & Ms. Sandhya
Kumari, Advocates for the complainant.

The case is at the stage of arguments on protest
petition.

Part arguments heard. Counsel for the complainant
has played CCTV footage in the Court.

IO be summoned for the next date.

Put up for remaining arguments on application on
28.10.2025 as cross-case is listed on that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.09.2025/ap