

SC 21/2025
STATE Vs. LALIT and others
FIR No. 390/2023
(Dayal Pur)

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused on bail along with Sh. Lakshay
Joshi, Advocate.
Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Part arguments heard on protest petition.

Both the parties relying on CCTV footage which is
filed in connected case but the IO has not filed the same in this
case.

On being inquired from the IO, he submits that he
will file it on record on the next date.

Put up for remaining arguments and disposal of
protest petition, arguments on charge on 16.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.10.2025/ap